03-23-1999



100993447

IDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

(212) 588-0800

Attorney Docket No. 514413-3716

REUSCHLING et al. Applicant(s)

PROCESS FOR PREPARING 4-SUBSTITUTED CIS-Title of Invention

CYCLOHEXYLAMINES

Corresponding

German Appln. No. 19812054.0 Int'l. Appn.

International

Filing Date 19 March 1998

U.S. Filing Date 17 March 1999

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

REUSCHLING Dr. Dieter Bernd; and LINKIES 1. Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies)

Dr. Adolf Heinz

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH 2. Name and address of receiving party

D-13509 Berlin, Germany

Nature of Conveyance 3. Assignment.

Dates of Execution February 11

□Application No. or Patent No.: 4.

This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: February 11, 1999.

5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:

03/25/1999 DHGUYEN 00000199 09211042

01 FC:581

William F. Lawrence Registration No. 28,029

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG I

745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. 7. ■Fee enclosed, Check No. 04774.

□Charge Fee to Deposit Account No. 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 8. ☑If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William F. Lawrence, Esq. (Reg. No. 28,029)

Date

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0675

03/17/99

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Dieter Bernd REUSCHLING, Beethovenstraße 27, 35510 Butzbach, Germany
- 2) Dr. Adolf Heinz LINKIES, Textorstraße 103, 60596 Frankfurt, Germany

Citizenship: German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-13509 Berlin, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Process for preparing 4-substituted cis-cyclohexylamines

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: Irely fend Rung,

2nd: Adolf Heurs linking

RECORDED: 03/17/1999

Date: 11.2.99

PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0676